

Ê

W.P(C)No. 317 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.317/2000

MALAY GANGULY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Avik Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UNION OF INDIA Mr. Kirit N. Raval, S.G.
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

STATES OF

ASSAM Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Siddharthan, Adv.
Mr. NG. J.R. Luwang, Adv. For
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

ARUNACHAL PRADESH M/s Anil Srivastava & Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

UT of CHANDIGARH Ms. Kamini Jaiswal & Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

GUJARAT Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

MADHYA PRADESH Mr. B.S. Banthia & Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

MANIPUR Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

MEGHALAYA Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

NAGALAND Ms. V.D. Khanna & Mr. S.K. Shandilya, Adv.

NCT of DELHI Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
M/s D.N. Ray, D.S. Mahra, Adv.

ORISSA M/s J.R. Das, Swetaketa Mishra, Adv.

PUNJAB Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

PONDICHERRY Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

SIKKIM Mr. A. Mariarputham, Mr. Anurag D. Mathur &
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Advs. For
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

TRIPURA M/s Gopal Singh, Adv.

WEST BENGAL M/s Tara Chandra Sharma, Rajeev Sharma, Ajay
Sharma & Ms. Neelam Sharma, Advs.

UTS OF ANDAMAN,
LAKSHADWEEP, DADRA
& NAGAR HAVELI, DAMAN Mr. Raju Ramachandra, ASG.
& DIU Ms. Sunita Sharma, D.N. Ray & Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advs.

For RR No.3 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For RR No. 6 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For RR No. 14 Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Suba Raju, Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For RR No. 15 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

FOR MEDICAL COUNCILS
DELHI Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv.

JAMMU & KASHMIR MR. Anis Surhawardy, Adv.

MAHARASHTRA Mr. Udai Umesh Lalit, Adv.

PUNJAB Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

RAJASTHAN Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

WEST BENGAL Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considered the office report. It appears that some of the States still have not responded and have not filed necessary affidavits with regard to establishment of Medical Council in the States. It hardly requires to be impressed that on occasions there are aberrations on the part of the concerned Medical Practitioners and for such aberrations necessary action is required to be taken immediately otherwise noble profession may suffer because of unscrupulous practices by few. Hence the remaining States are directed to file affidavits on or before 30th June, 2003. If no affidavits are filed, the office is directed to issue notice to the Health Secretaries of the concerned States to remain present in Court when the matter will next be taken up for hearing on 21st July, 2003.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER