

Æ'

W.P(C)No. 317 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 317 of 2000

MALAY GANGULY Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date : 25/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Attorney General for India (N/P)

For Respondent (s)

For M.C.I.:Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

For Haryana:Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Maharashtra:Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Khurana,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. J.S. Wad,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Rajasthan:Mr. Vipul Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Chakravarti,Adv.

Mr. D. Stephen K. Yanthan,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Rastogi,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Travancore-CochinMr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
Medical Council:

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Assam: Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For R-3: Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Medical Council Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Adv.
Maharashtra:

For R-6: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For West Bengal: Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Medical Council Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.
Delhi:

For R-15: Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For U.O.I.: Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG.
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For R-14: Ms. S. Sunita, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Rama Subba Raju, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Orissa: Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.

For Pondicherry: Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Tripura: Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

For Punjab: Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Medical Council Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Punjab:

... 3/-
- 3 -

For Madhya Pradesh: Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Gujarat & Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mizoram: Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Kerala: Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Goa: Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Arunachal Pd.: Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Manipur: Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Bihar:Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For J&K:Mr. Anil Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Meghalaya:Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Himachal Pd.:Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Uttaranchal:Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv. (N/P)

For NCT of Delhi:Mr. Raju Ramachandran,ASG.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh:Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

for Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.

For Tamil Nadu:Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Bengal MedicalMr. D.N. Ray,Adv.

Council:Ms. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Nagaland:Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh:Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel representing the Medical Council of India informed us that pursuant to the suggestions made by the learned Attorney General, the Council has passed resolutions accepting the suggestions made by the learned Attorney General and that their recommendations have been sent to the Government of India, which they have received yesterday. Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, learned Additional Solicitor, submitted that the Government will consider those recommendations and take appropriate action as expeditiously as possible, at any rate within six weeks from today. Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel, submitted that apart from the recommendations made by the Medical Council of India, some suggestions were also made but they were not incorporated in the order. He further submitted that liberty may be given to him to make representation to the Government of India in that regard so that they may also be kept in view along with the recommendations made by the Medical Council of India.

List the petition after six weeks.

[T.I. Rajput] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master