

\210+
W.P(C)No. 317 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 317 of 2000

MALAY GANGULYPetitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With appln.(s) for directions under Section 340 Cr.P.C. and office
report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
for Attorney General for India

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Avik Dutta, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For M.C.I.:Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh:Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Meharia, Adv.

For Assam:Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Luwang, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Arunachal PradeshMr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Bihar:Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

..2/-

For Chhatisgarh:Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

For Gujarat &Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mizoram:

For Goa:Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Haryana:Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Himachal PradeshMr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

For J&K:Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For KarnatakaMr. S.R. Hegde, Adv.

For Kerala:Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Indra, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Madhya Pradesh:Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For Maharashtra:Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For Manipur:Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Meghalaya:Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Nagaland:Mr. Upamanu Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Orissa:Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Moushmi Gahlot, Adv.

For Pondicherry:Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Punjab:Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG, Pb.
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Rajasthan:Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.AG.

For Sikkim:Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

For Tamil Nadu:Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

..3/-

For Tripura:Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For Uttaranchal:Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Govind Kaushik, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh:Mr. Sunil Gupta, AAG, UP
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For West Bengal:Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For UTs of Andman &Ms. Sunita Shama, Adv.
Nicobar, Dadra & Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Nagar Haveli, Daman
& Diu, Lakshdweep

For UT ChandigarhMs. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Delhi Admn.Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
(NCT Delhi) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Medical CouncilMr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.
Delhi:

For Medical CouncilMr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr.Adv.
MaharashtraMr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

For Medical CouncilMr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Punjab:Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Anantmala Poddar, Adv.

For Travancore-CochinMr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Medical Council:

For West BengalMr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Medical Council:Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For R-3:Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For R-6:Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

..4/-

.4.

For R-14:Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M.B.R.S. Raju, Adv.
Ms. S. Sunita, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. S. Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Riju Raj Jamwal, Adv.

For R-15:Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.for Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned counsel for the Medical Council started his arguments at 10.35 a.m . and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Then, Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned Senior counsel for the petitioner made his submissions for 15 minutes. After that, Mr. Amarendra Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Attorney General for India made his submission for 5 minutes. Thereafter, Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Delhi Medical Council made his submissions for few minutes. After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its verdict. Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file written submissions/suggestions within two weeks.

Sarita[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master

Books referred :

1. Indian Medical Council Act, 1956
2. Indian Medical Council Rules, 1957
3. Delhi Medical Council Act, 1997